PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6183022

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| WISSAM RACHED | 06/10/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ARKEMA FRANCE |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 420 RUE D'ESTIENNE D'ORVES |
| City: | COLOMBES |
| State/Country: | FRANCE |
| Postal Code: | F-92700 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16959765 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366620

Email: robin.james@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1404

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0078840-001044 |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | TRAVIS D. BOONE |
| SIGNATURE: | /Travis D. Boone/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/02/2020 |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 2

source=1044Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment#page1.tif source=1044Combined Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506136295 REEL: 053119 FRAME: 0712

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (SOLE)

| 11 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | × | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

- (1) [] U.S. aspeciation member or PCT aspeciation member PCTER 2019/05/05/4.
 Bed on Merch 14, 2019, entitled U.S. OF 1 CHI OR 2.2.3.
 TETRAFIL CALLER OPENIE FOR CLASS CALLET CHIEF CHIEF.
- (2) C) the attential approximation enabled USE OF 1 CHI CRO-73 (1) TETRALIUS FOR SOFTENE FOR 1801 AT 180 CR EXT Machinero ELECTRIC ARCS

DECLARATION

As the below named siveritor, I further declare that

The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

Delieve that I am the organic eventor of a coarred invention in the application

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-stantified application, including the coarns

Lacknowledge the duty to decisive to the U.S. Patent and Toutionark Office as interpulsion known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Cycle of Federal Regulations, § 1.56

I hereby acknowledge that any welful take statement made in the declaration is punishable protect. 18 U.S.C. 1001 by this or inpresentation not more than two (5) years, or both

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by the undersigned inventor (hereinater referred to as the Assigner'), respectively, witnessets

WHEREAS, the Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements set feds in the approximation for Letters Patent of the United States sentified above.

WEREAS AGAINATEAS is corporated by organized under ad purpose of some of figures and having a process pare of business at 42 the regions of acquiring the enter out the additional in another some of the enter of the enter out the enter of the enter out the enter of the enter of

Buchanan Ingersoll's Rooney re

PATENT REEL: 053119 FRAME: 0713

AND TO the same constants on Asymptotically covered and agreed and will be a second and agreed to be a second and agreed to be a second agreed to be a second and agreed and agreed to be a second and agreed agr

AND the Assementhereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aixt at said Latters. Patent of the United States to the Assement as the Assement of said inventions, the Letters Patent is set to see that for the Sole use and behand of the Assemble is successors, legal representatives, and assemble

10/5000/200

WISSAM RACHED

Name

Signature

Buchanan Ingersoll's Roomey is

PATENT REEL: 053119 FRAME: 0714